
FOI Request - School Holiday and Term Date Planning - 101003800155

Number of 
days

Number of 
weeks

Autumn Term Start Staff Monday 18 August 2025
Pupils Wednesday20 August 2025

End Friday 10 October 2025 40 8
Autumn Holiday Start Monday 13 October 2025

End Friday 24 October 2025 10 2
Winter Term Start Staff Monday 27 October 2025

Pupils Monday 27 October 2025
End Friday 19 December 2025 40 8

Christmas Holiday Start Monday 22 December 2025
End Friday 2 January 2026 10 2

Spring Term Start Staff Monday 5 January 2026
Pupils Monday 5 January 2026

End Friday 27 March 2026 60 12
Spring Holiday Start Monday 30 March 2026

End Friday 10 April 2026 10 2
(Good Friday 3 April 2026)

Summer Term Start Staff Monday 13 April 2026
Pupils Monday 13 April 2026

End Thursday 2 July 2026 59 11.8
Other Holidays Mid term Friday 13 February 2026

Mid term Monday 16 February 2026 -3
May Day Monday 4 May 2026

-1

-5

190 40

Summer Holiday Start Friday 3 July 2026
End Friday 14 August 2026 31 6.2

Session 2026/27 Start Staff Monday 17 August 2026
Pupils tbc

School Holiday Days
20 October 2025 to 5
22 December 2025 to 10
30 March 2026 to 10
27 July 2026 to 15

40

School Closure Days
13 October 2025 to 5
13 February 2026 to 2
4 May 2026 to 1
3 July 2026 to 16
Plus 1 additional day for Occasional Day 1

25

24 July 2026

2 January 2026
10 April 2026
14 August 2026

17 October 2025
16 February 2026
4 May 2026

24 October 2025

School Term and Holidays 2025/2026
(all dates to be inclusive)

Less occasional day holiday (to be agreed)

Less in-service days:
Monday 18 and Tuesday 19 August 2025
Monday 10 and Tuesday 11 November 2025
Thursday 12 February 2026

Number of school days


